State URLs & Contacts for MeF Specifications 

– Corporate/Partnership

Alabama

http://www.revenue.alabama.gov/incometax/corpefilemain.htm
Kathleen F. Abrams

Alabama Department of Revenue

Individual & Corporate Tax Division

Audit & Computer Support

(334) 242-9822

Kathleen.Abrams@revenue.alabama.gov
www.revenue.alabama.gov


Arizona
URL not available at this time

DonnaJean Muccilli

E-File Administrator

Arizona Department of Revenue

602-716-6513

efile@azdor.gov
Connecticut

Available upon request

steve.veilleux@po.state.ct.us
Colorado

http://www.revenue.state.co.us/tps_dir/wrap.asp?incl=softwaredev
Steve Asbell

Colorado Dept of Revenue

sasbell@spike.dor.state.co.us
Kansas

http://www.kdor.org/developers/elfcorpspecs.html
Terry Hunt

E-file Coordinator

(785) 296-4066

Terry_Hunt@kdor.state.ks.us
Maryland

http://taxpros.marylandtaxes.com/efileinfo/default.asp
Jeane Olson

E-File Coordinator

Comptroller of Maryland

jolson@comp.state.md.us
Michigan

https://treas-secure.state.mi.us/vendor/2Dbars/cover-sbt.htm#SBT_FedState
Alternative Filing Programs

Return Processing Division

Michigan Department of Treasury

517-636-4450

MIefile2D@michigan.gov
New York

http://www.tax.state.ny.us/elf/software_developer_corp.htm
Chris Chiesa

e-Services

NYS Department of Taxation & Finance

(518) 402-4744

Chris_Chiesa@tax.state.ny.us
Oregon

https://secure.dor.state.or.us/taxforms/
Barbara Y Stoenner

Corp E-file

Oregon Department of Revenue

503.945.8481

barbara.y.stoenner@state.or.us
Pennsylvania

Schemas may be requested by e-mailing:

ra-corpefile@state.pa.us
Debbie Wise

Department of Revenue

Office of e-Commerce

717.705.7649

dwise@state.pa.us
Utah

http://www.tax.utah.gov/forms/pubs/60files/

Bill Newton

Utah State Tax Commission

801-297-2767

bnewton@utah.gov
Wisconsin

http://www.revenue.wi.gov/eserv/corp/2006/index.html
Scott H Mueller

IS Business Automation Specialist

Office of Technology Services

Wisconsin Department of Revenue

608.266.8518

608.843.0602

smuelle1@dor.state.wi.us
